## FORTY- SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

January 25, 2005

Mr. Speaker:

Your **GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## **HOUSE BILL 5**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 18, strike "7, 416.7" and insert in lieu thereof "7, 565.9" and strike "10, 426.2" and insert in lieu thereof "10, 575.4".
- 2. On page 2, line 22, strike "179.00" and insert in lieu thereof "183.00" and strike "8.00" and insert in lieu thereof "4.00".
- 3. On page 3, line 23, strike "30.00" and insert in lieu thereof "31.00" and strike "1.50" and insert in lieu thereof "0.50".
- 4. On page 4, line 10, strike "400,000" and insert in lieu thereof "100,000".
- 5. On page 5, line 13, strike "3,352.1" and insert in lieu thereof "3,409.7" and strike "3,429.1" and insert in lieu thereof "3,486.7".
- 6. On page 5, line 14, strike "449.4" and insert in lieu thereof "546.5" and strike "678.2" and insert in lieu thereof "775.3".
- 7. On page 5, line 15, strike "2,007.0" and insert in lieu thereof "2,074.8" and strike "2,186.2" and insert in lieu thereof "2.254.0".
  - 8. Adjust all totals and subtotals accordingly.,

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.** 

## FORTY- SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2005

Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

	Mmi Stewart, Chair		
Adopted _	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)
	Da	ate	
The roll	call vote was <u>6</u>	For 0 Against	
Yes:			
No:	0		
Excused:	Luna		
Absent:	None		
. 154540. 1			
HB0005GU1. wpc	I		